L19000203734

		(Requ	iestor's Name	e)	
		(Addro	ess)		
		(Addre	ess)		
		(City/S	State/Zip/Pho	ne #)	
		p	WAIT		
		(Busir	ness Entity N	ame)	
		(Docu	ment Numbe	st)	
Certified	d Copies		Certificat	es of S	itatus
Specia	at Instruction	s to Fil	ing Officer:		

Office Use Only



11/06/24--01029--005 ++145.00

TALLAHASSEE, FL

and the second second

FASSETT, ANTHONY & TAYLOR, P.A.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1325 WEST COLONIAL DRIVE ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32804

TELEPHONE (407) 872 - 0200 TELECOPIER (407) 422 - 8170 KIMBERLY ANDERSON FLORIDA REGISTERED PARALEGAL

Direct Extension: 3018 Email: KAnderson@FassettLaw.com http://www.fassettlaw.com

۲: 56

November 5, 2024

VIA UPS OVERNIGHT DELIVERY

Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

Re: FIRST CITIZENS BANK Loan to PERSAUD BROTHERS HOLDING LLC Our File No.: 6550-11

Dear Sir/Madam;

Enclosed please find an Articles of Amendment filing, and a Resignation of Registered Resent for Persaud Brothers Holding LLC (Document Number L18000203734), and our trust check in the amount of \$145.00 to cover the individual fees of \$60.00 and \$85.00 for each respective thing.

If you have any questions, please contact this office. Thank you for your assistance in the first term ω

Sincerely,

Christopher Crespo *for* Kim Anderson Florida Registered Paralegal

/cc Enclosures

LADD H. FASSETT* *Of Counsel ROBERT W. ANTHONY JOHN A. TAYLOR PHIL A. D'ANIELLO JAMES N. CARLIN, JR. SPENCER M. GLEDHILL JASON RANEW

•			•	
CO	VER	LE	ТΤ	ER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

PERSAUD BROTHERS HOLDING LLC SUBJECT:

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

BRAMANAND PERSAUD

Name of Person

PERSAUD BROTHERS HOLDING LLC

Firm/Company

118 Ring Road

Address

Orlando, Florida 32811

City/State and Zip Code

2024 NOV -6 PH 4: 57 E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) ALLAHAS DRETARY OF ST For further information concerning this matter, please call: ា at (Name of Person Area Code Daytime Telephone Number Enclosed is a check for the following amount: □ \$25.00 Filing Fee □ \$30.00 Filing Fee & □ \$55.00 Filing Fee & ■ \$60.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status Certified Copy Certificate of Status &

Mailing Address: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

(additional copy is enclosed)

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Street Address: **Registration Section Division of Corporations** The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF

PERSAUD BROTHERS HOLDING LLC

(<u>Name of the Limited Liability Company as it now appears on our records.</u>) (A Florida Limited Liability Company)

The Articles of Organization for this Limited Liability Company were filed on 08/24/2018	and assigned
Florida document number L18000203734	

This amendment is submitted to amend the following:

A. If amending name, enter the new name of the limited liability company here:

The new name must be distinguishable and contain the words "Limited Liability Company," the designation "LLC" or the abbreviation "LLC."

Enter new principal offices address, if applicable:

(Principal office address MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS)

Enter new mailing address, if applicable:			
(Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE	<u></u>	SEC	
B. If amending the registered agent and/or	registered office address on our	records enter the name of the new reviste	· · · ·
agent and/or the new registered office addr		PH ASSE	
Name of New Registered Agent:	BRAMANAND PERSAUD	E, F, S, F, S,	₩ ₽ ₽ ⁷
New Registered Office Address:	118 Ring Road	- E	
	Enter F	lorida street address	
	Orlando	, Florida <u>32811</u>	
	City	Zip Code	

New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Registered Agent:

I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address. I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

If amending Authorized Person(s) authorized to manage, <u>enter the title, name, and address of each person</u> being added or removed from our records:

MGR = Manager AMBR = Authorized Member

.

.

Title	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>	Type of Action
AMBR	DIANAND PERSAUD	118 Ring Road	🗆 Add
		Leesburg, FL 34788	Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
		·	🗆 Remove
			Change
			FILED SECRETARY OF STATE
			□ □Change
	<u></u>		🗆 Adđ
			🗆 Remove
			□Change
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remove
			🗆 Change

D. If amending any other information, enter change(s) here: (Attach additional sheets, if necessary.)

· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	~3	
^m	29	
ACC		_
	NO	11
	Ň	
$\mathbf{f} \geq \mathbf{f}$	1	7.00.000
<u></u>	, or	1
	-0	
	х.	Cutorenti A de la constanti
SECRETARY OF STATE	2024 NOV -6 PM 4: 57	n D
	••	
	പ	
mi		

E. Effective date, if other than the date of filing: ______ (optional) (If an effective date is listed, the date must be specific and cannot be prior to date of filing or more than 90 days after filing.) Pursuant to 605.0207 (3)(b) Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

If the record specifies a delayed effective date, but not an effective time, at 12:01 a.m. on the earlier of: (b) The 90th day after the record is filed.

Dated November 5	2024
Ha -	
	Signature of a member or authorized representative of a member

BRAMANAND PERSAUD

Typed or printed name of signee